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OpP MICRO

DRIP TAPE WITH SHORT FLAT DRIPPER

[ APPLICATIONS

* Field crops * Greenhouse crops * Horticulture ¢ Floriculture against clogging

Inlet filters protect

B ADVANTAGES

Tape made from black polyethylene with a blue stripe {

to indicate the correct upward placement on the soil Wide labyrinth with self-cleaning turbulent
. . flow resistant to clogging

Outlet hole made with precision laser technology

Surface or slightly buried installation

Reduced pressure losses
and uniform delivery over long distances

High resistance to clogging, UV rays, fertilizers
and chemicals used in agriculture

Product certified by IIP according to UNI EN I1SO 9261:2010 standard

B TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Nominal diameter: 16/22 mm (9 25 mm upon request)

Wall Thickness: 6/7/8/10 mil (0,15/0,18/0,20/0,25 mm)
Available Nominal Flow Rates (1,0 bar): 1,30/1,60/2,10/4,50 I/h
Spacing: 15+100 cm

CERTIFIED PRODUCT

BLUE STRIPE REGISTERED TRADEMARK

UNI EN ISO 9261:2010




Aquadrop micro

B DIAMETER 16 mm (¢ int. 16,1 mm) TECHNICAL FEATURES

<>

*for a duration of about half an hour with open ends

Coil length®
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Thickness ‘ Max working pressure ‘ Max washing pressure*
6 mil (0,15 mm) 0,80 bar 1,00 bar
8 mil (0,20 mm) 1,00 bar 1,20 bar
10 mil (0,25 mm) 1,20 bar 1,40 bar

© Spacing 15 cm: 6 mil=2800 m / 8 mil=2200 m / 10 mil=2000 m

B DIAMETER 22 mm (¢ int. 22,0 mm) TECHNICAL FEATURES

3000 m
2500 m
2200 m

‘ Average coil weight

24,0 kg
25,8 kg
27,2 kg

*for a duration of about half an hour with open ends

Coil length®

Average coil weight

Thickness Max working pressure Max washing pressure*
7 mil (0,18 mm) 0,80 bar 1,00 bar
8 mil (0,20 mm) 0,90 bar 1,10 bar
10 mil (0,25 mm) 1,10 bar 1,30 bar

© Spacing 15 cm: 7 mil=1800 m / 8 mil=1500 m / 10 mil=1300 m

Il PRESSURE-FLOW RATE RELATION TESTS CARRIED OUT ON 10 MIL THICKNESS WITH WATER AT 20°C

Pressure bar

Nominal

flow rate

2100 m
1800 m
1500 m

25,8 kg
24,4 kg
24,5 kg

1,30 0,86 0,96 1,05
1,60 1,00 1,15 1,30
2,10 1,40 1,50 1,70
4,50 2,80 3,30 3,60

= DRIPPER FEATURES

Nominal

flow rate Labyrinth dimensions

Inlet filtering area

1,45
1,80
3,90

Recommended

filtration

1,23
IS5
1,90
4,20

1,35
1,65
2,10
4,50

Flow equation

1,50
1,90
2,30
4,80

1,30 0,65 0,60 1,5
1,60 0,70 0,65 8 1,5
2,10 0,80 0,70 8 1,5
4,50 1,12 1,00 8 1,5

B PACKAGING PALLET HEIGHT: 13 cm

.

Thickness Pallet size

Reel size

6
115 x 115 x 126
16 8 52522 115 x 115 x 216
' 115 x 115 x 251

10
! 115 x 115 x 126

X X
57,5

22 8 haoe 115 x 115 x 216

15 x 115 x 251

120 /130
120 /130
120 /130
120 /130

Reels per pallet

pz.

20
32+4
20+20

20
32+4
20+20

0,44
0,53
0,68
1,45

360
(32+4)

360
(32+4)

0,49
0,49
0,48
0,49

2,5
2,5
<2,5
<2,5

Reels per container

720 800 880
(32+4) (20+20) (20+20)
720 800 880
(32+4) (20+20) (20+20)



Thickness
0,15 mm

Aquadrop & mil

MICRO

Diameter
16 mm

The best choice for single-season crops on light soils or in greenhouses

Thickness
0,20 mm

ﬂqundrop® 8 mil

MICRO

Diameter
16/22 mm

Reinforced single-season version for mechanized installation

Thickness
0,25 mm

ﬂqundroﬁ 10 mil

MICRO

Diameter
16/22 mm

The ideal solution for rocky soils or uneven terrain. Highly resistant to tensile stress

FITTINGS FOR DRIP TAPE WITH RING NUT 16 and 22 mm

W T % W

COUPLING TEES OFFTAKE MALE THREADED 90° ELBOW
WITH RUBBER ADAPTOR

FITTINGS FOR DRIP TAPE WITH FAST RING 16 and 22 mm

COUPLING 90° ELBOW OFFTAKE MALE THREADED END CAP
WITH RUBBER ADAPTOR

The images and data shown are not binding and may be changed by the Management without prior notice.



Aquadrop

16 mm
Nominal

Flow Rate
I/h

1,30

1,60

22 mm

Nominal
Flow Rate

I1/h

1,30

1,60

Emission
Uniformity

90 n3 149 182 21 237
85 133 174 209 241 267
90 88 n8 142 175 197

Emission
Uniformity

90 198 | 260 316 371 47
85 206 270 327 380 422
90 160 204 242 278 309
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Nominal
Flow Rate
I/h

2,10

4,50

Emission
Uniformity

90
85
90

Nominal Emission
Flow Rate Uniformity
I/h
2,10
90
85
4,50
90
value for,

WY

ter




